
DATE EVENT LINK

2025 COLOR CODE: GRAVEL MTB CROSS ROAD BIKEPACKING https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961
March

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Peach West Relocated Chicken Gravel Ride, Clanton https://www.facebook.com/events/483150321469592

Saturday, March 15, 2025 BBC Magic City Spring Metric, Birmingham https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1501#!event/2025/3/22/bbc-magic-city-spring-
metric-2025

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Tour de Brewers XXII - St. Patrick's Day Edition, Birmingham https://www.facebook.com/events/1812509976238616

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Casual Campus Cruise + Breakfast, Tuscaloosa https://www.facebook.com/events/2076480622773892

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Birthplace of the King and Back, Buhl, AL https://www.facebook.com/events/534232079696269

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Snake Creek Gap Time Trial Race 2, Dalton, GA https://www.bikereg.com/snake

Saturday, March 22, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #4 Bentonia, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, March 22, 2025 Small Town Gravel Series Rose City Rampage, Thomasville, GA https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, March 22, 2025 Fried Clay 200k, Eatonton, GA https://www.eventbrite.com/e/fried-clay-200k-2025-tickets-1046921529477

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Water Cycle Gravel Race/Ride, Auburn https://www.facebook.com/events/336562202848838

Saturday, March 29, 2025 The Flying Peach?, Clanton City Park https://www.facebook.com/events/1178777123776962

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Blankets Creek Dirty 15/30 Mile MTB Race, Canton, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/1340302103801285

Sunday, March 30, 2025 The Waucheesi, Tellico Plans, TN https://www.bikereg.com/68159

April

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Skyway Epic 2025, Sylacauga https://www.webscorer.com/register?raceid=376440

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Sunny King Criterium, Anniston https://www.facebook.com/events/589911174016776

Saturday, April 5, 2025 The Dam Ride sponsored by Power Pedalers, Birmingham https://www.powerpedalers.org/events

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Alley Cat, Redmeptive Cycles, Birmingham https://www.facebook.com/events/2017059455448285

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Pisgah Stage Race - 2025, Pisgah National Forest https://www.facebook.com/events/497328396435669

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Chainbuster Endurance Seires Dynamite 6/3 Hour MTB Race at 
Enterprise, Chattanooga, TN

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Gravel Roll - Opelika Okey Dokey https://www.bikereg.com/okey-dokey

Saturday, April 12, 2025 The Wild Chicken 100, Ftizgerald, GA coming soon

Saturday, April 12, 2025 USA CRITS Race #3: Rock&Road Criterium p/b 75 Jackson 
Properties, Newnan, GA

https://www.facebook.com/events/1335444630945541

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Eagle Rock Easter Classic, Rainbow City https://www.eaglerockeasterclassic.com/

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Cohutta Races - Cohutta 100, Big Frog 65, Old Copper 30, 
Copperhill, TN

https://www.bikereg.com/cohutta-races

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Farm to Fork Ride or Run, Hattiesburg, MS https://runsignup.com/FarmtoFork

Saturday, April 26, 2025 O's Cool Bike Ride and Walk, Troy https://www.bikereg.com/oscoolbikeridewalk

Sunday, April 27, 2025 Six Gap 6G2 Gravel Ride, Dahlonega, GA https://6gap.com/gravel-ride/

Sunday, April 27, 2025 Reliance Deep Woods Gravel Grinder, Reliance, TN https://www.bikereg.com/reliance

May

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Bo Bikes Bama 2025 - The Final Ride, Auburn https://www.facebook.com/events/945801080421143

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Dirty Spokes 6/3 Hour Mtb Bike Race, Winder, GA http://www.dirtyspokes.com/mtb-racing/

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Rope Mill Fast+Furious 15 MTB Race, Woodstock, GA https://mountaingoatadventures.com/

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Gravel Roll - The Bird Dog 100, Waynesboro, GA https://www.bikereg.com/bird-dog-100

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Time Trial, Anniston https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Gran Fondo, Anniston https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Ride on, The Brian Smith Memorial Ride, Fosters https://www.bikereg.com/ride-on-the-brian-smith-memorial-ride

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Small Town Gravel Series Shake & Brake, Piedmont https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Rattlesnake Rumble, Beaumont, MS https://www.bikereg.com/rattlesnakerumble

June

Tuesday, June 3-8, 2025 The Arkansas Graveler https://www.arkansasgraveler.com/

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 1, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Tri-States 100, Dothan coming soon

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 2, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 14, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 3, BUMP-N-GRIND https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 14-15, 2025 BUMP-N-GRIND 31 XC Race, Oak Mtn https://bumpngrindraces.com/bump-n-grind-race/

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 4, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 21, 2025 2025 Voodoo Race (The ALL-a-Toona), Allatoona, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/417461314311457/

Saturday, June 21, 2025 Small Town Gravel Series Red Clay Ramble, Monticello, GA https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 5, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Summer Solstice 45 Mile Challenge 2025, Oak Mtn https://www.facebook.com/events/892644899610240

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Sprint Events, Barber MSP coming soon

Sunday, June 29, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Short Track XC Mtb, Oak Mtn coming soon

Monday, June 30, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Cross Country Mtb, Oak Mtn coming soon

July

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Criterium, Talladega Superspeedway coming soon

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Time Trial, Oak Mtn coming soon

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Circuit Races, Barber MSP coming soon

Friday, July 4, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Hill Climb, Smyer Road coming soon

Saturday, July 5-6, 2025 24/12 Hours of Iron Maiden p/b XTERRA, Tannehill https://www.facebook.com/events/1096317441980783

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 6, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 7, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Thursday, July 24, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 8, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 9, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

August

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Gravel Roll - Holler in Walhalla, Walhalla, SC https://www.bikereg.com/the-holler

Saturday, August 30, 2025 Assault on Sunset Hill, Anniston https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961/permalink/411396536555741
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September

Saturday, September 6, 2025 2025 BBC Time Trial https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-
annual-century

Sunday, September 7, 2025 2025 BBC Annual Century https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-
annual-century

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Dirk Diggler Gravel Grinder 11th Annual, Hendersonville, NC https://www.facebook.com/events/1071352784201165

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Fool's Gold 38 and 54 Mile MTB Race, Dahlonega, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/1097495661928024

October

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Ride to the Rescue, Childersurg coming soon

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Oak Ass XC Race, Oak Mtn https://bumpngrindraces.com/vicious-cycles-series/

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Gravel Roll - Pecan Shaker, Hawkinsville, GA https://www.bikereg.com/pecan-shaker



Saturday, October 18, 2025 2025 Glasnner Autumn Challenge - 23rd Annual https://www.facebook.com/events/534494382667675

November

Saturday, November 1, 2025 The Inaugural Krewe of Care Bike Ride, Dauphin Island https://www.facebook.com/groups/920602872235226/permalink/1419554579006717

Saturday, November 8, 2025 Standard Deluxe, Waverly coming soon

Saturday, November 22, 2025 3 and 6 Hour Race at Blankets Creek, Canton, GA https://mountaingoatadventures.com/

2026

Thursday, January 1, 2026 8th Annual Southern Carnage New Years Day Gravel Challenge, 
Mooresville

coming soon


